Nicocoloasa	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300187212303
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/29/1001010013 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	DIVISION OF CORPORATION 2010 OCT 29 AM 9: 26

or 11/5/10

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & JFiling Fee Certificate of & Certified Copy Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: WADE W. CLARK Name (Printed or typed)

353 JACKSON STREET Address DUNEDIN, FL 34698 City, State & Zip (727) 286-6588 Daytime Telephone number Wade Clurk 51@ Mail. Com

\$87.50

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy & Certificate

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INQUISION OF CORPORATION

TILED

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 6961 [218riden 9: 26 Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

- I. CORPORATION NAME The name of the Corporation shall be *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.*
- II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC. shall have its principal office(s) at 353 Jackson Street Dunedin, Pinellas County, Florida.

PURPOSE - The specific purposes for which *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.* is organized are exclusively charitable, educational, cultural, scientific, literary and faith-based within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. Additionally, *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.* will provide assistance to American Veterans (Active) and (In-Active) who need assistance in solving many of their problems. Furthermore, this organization will also serve as a liaison to provide one on one counseling and economic improvement to all participants of *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.* Finally, the *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.* Finally, the *VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.* will partner with others to assure the overall well being of all America Veterans.

- III. MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTOR(S)/TRUSTEE(S) The Director(s)// Trustee(s) shall be elected or appointed as provided in the bylaws of the Corporation.
- IV. LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.
- V. INCORPORATORS AND DIRECTORS/TRUSTEES The name and street address of the incorporators and Directors/Trustees to these Articles of Incorporation are:
 - Wade W. Clark, Chairperson
 353 Jackson Street
 Dunedin, FL 34698 Phone: (727) 286-6588
 - Terrance J. Chisolm, Treasurer 11520 Bath Gate Ct. New Port Richey, FL 34654 Phone: (727) 776-0165
 - Bilal F. Habeeb-ullah, Secretary
 354 Jackson Street
 Dunedin, FL 34698 Phone: (727) 734-2708

- VII. DISSOLUTION Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, State or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purpose.
- VIII. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Wade Clark 353 Jackson Street Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 286-6588

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Article of Incorporate on <u>*Olymper 21, 2010*</u>.

]

Signature of Incorporators:

Wade W. Clark

b-ullah

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

tsay M. NOTARY

Lay M. Guing Commission # DD67M90 Expires: JULY N. 2011

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

VETERANS RESOURCE CENTER OF AMERICA, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Wade Clark 353 Jackson Street Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 286-6588

SIGNATURE TITLE Ð 2010 DATE

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325, FLORIDA STATUES.

6 SIGNATURE ODATE